IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

BEVERLEY C B WHITE,
et. al., individually and on behalf of all
others similarly situated

Plaintiff,
v CASE NO. 2016 CA 005528 NC
’ DIVISION C CIRCUIT
PLANTATION GOLF AND
COUNTRY CLUB INC, and
CONCERT PLANTATION LLC,
Defendant.

ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR REHEARING OF SUMMARY
JUDGMENT ORDERS

THIS CAUSE came before the Court upon Plaintiff's Motion for Rehearing of Summary
Judgment Orders in which Defendants submitted a response. Having reviewed the two orders
and memorandums submitted, the Court finds as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

The Motion for Rehearing is DENIED.

%&:m M 2016 CA
5528 NG

e-Signed 2/23/2023 3:18 PM 2018 CA 005528 NC
ANDREA MCHUGH, CIRCUIT JUDGE

SERVICE CERTIFICATE

On , the Court caused the foregoing document to be served via the Clerk of Court’s case
management system, which served the following individuals via email (where indicated). On the
same date, the Court also served a copy of the foregoing document via First Class U.S. Mail on
the individuals who do not have an email address on file with the Clerk of Court:

ANDREW P MARCUS
1625 HENDRY ST STE 201
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FORT MYERS, FL 33901

ANDREW P MARCUS
1625 HENDRY ST STE 201
FORT MYERS, FL 33901

LINDSAY P LOPEZ

TRENAM KEMKER SCHARF BARKIN FRYE ONEILL & MULLIS P
PO BOX 1102

TAMPA, FL 33601

MICHELLE F TANZER and TERRANCE W. ANDERSON, JR., ESQ.
1905 NW CORPORATE BLVD STE 310
BOCA RATON, FL 33431

AMY DRUSHAL

TRENAM KEMKER LAW

101 E KENNEDY BLVDSTE 2700
TAMPA, FL 33602

CHRISTINA E UNKEL
1605 MAIN STREET
SUITE 710
SARASOTA, FL 34236

ILYAS SAYEG

1605 MAIN STREET
SUITE 710
SARASOTA, FL 34236

BEVERLEY C B WHITE
1605 MAIN STREET
SUITE 710

SARASOTA, FL 34236

WILLIAM A MCBRIDE
101 E. KENENDY BLVD.
SUITE 2700

TAMPA, FL 33602

BENJAMIN ALEXANDER CHRISTIAN
1605 MAIN STREET, SUITE 710
SARASOTA, FL 34236

LLOYDANN A WADE

1605 MAIN STREET
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SUITE 710
SARASOTA, FL 34236

Amy L Drushal

Amy L Drushal

William A McBride

Andrew P Marcus

Andrew P Marcus

Michelle Tanzer

Benjamin Alexander Christian
Benjamin Alexander Christian
Benjamin Alexander Christian
Christina E Unkel

Christina E Unkel

Christina Unkel

Ilyas Sayeg

Laura S Gaskill

Lindsay Patrick Lopez
Lindsay Patrick Lopez
Lloydann A Wade

Michelle Fisher Tanzer
Terrance W. Anderson Jr.
Terrance W. Anderson Jr.

adrushal@trenam.com
Ibehr@trenam.com
bmcbride@trenam.com
amarcus@defendswfl.com
service@defendswfl.com
michelle.tanzer@nelsonmullins.com
bchristian@mctlaw.com
ebanfelder@mctlaw.com
achildress@mctlaw.com
cunkel@mctlaw.com
abytnar@mctlaw.com
Iwilliams@mctlaw.com
isayeg@mctlaw.com
Ibauman@mctlaw.com
llopez@trenam.com
ranctil@trenam.com
lwade@mctlaw.com
shannon.austin@nelsonmullins.com
tw.anderson@nelsonmullins.com
jenny.sica@nelsonmullins.com
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